The exact financial 
implication, if any, will be ascertainable 
upon adjudication of the dispute.       

The Company is taking requisite steps to  
safeguard its interests. 

3 Quantum of claims, if any; Everest Fleet Private Limited has claimed 
approximately Rs. 39,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Thirty-Nine Crores only) comprising a sum 
of Rs. 7,80,00,000 (Rupees Seven Crores 
Eighty Lakhs only) towards refund of the 
retention interest-free refundable deposit for 
a period of one year and Rs. 31,20,00,000 
(Rupees Thirty-One Crores Twenty Lakhs 
only) as damages for loss of revenue at the 
rate of Rs. 7.80 crore per quarter for four 
quarters along with interest @18% per 
annum or such higher rate as may be 
determined.